



## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**

The Environmental Investment Fund is an investment fund, set up under the laws of Namibia, with the express purpose of raising financial resources for direct investment in environmental protection, climate resilience and natural resource management activities and projects, which support the sustainable economic development of Namibia. The Environmental Investment Fund of Namibia hereby invites international professional consultancy service providers to submit bids for:

## The Provision of Consultancy Services for Risk and Capacity Assessment on the Environmental Investment Fund of Namibia in Partnership with the Green Climate Fund

Full Terms of Reference and bid document can be obtained from the website of the Environmental Investment Fund of Namibia, <u>www.eif.org.na</u> or through email request, <u>JElagon@eif.org.na</u>

## Submit bids by hand delivery at:

or

Electronic delivery: Email: <u>JElagon@eif.org.na</u>

Environmental Investment Fund of Namibia 1<sup>St</sup> floor, Reception, bid box, 8933 Heinitzburg Heights, c/o Heinitzburg & Burg Street, Klein Windhoek

Technical Enquiries Mr. Karl Aribeb Tel: +264 61 4317701 E-mail: <u>KAribeb@eif.org.na</u>

Closing date: Friday, 05 July 2019, 11:00am